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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 7
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

39177

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24296

BRF-003()--38-09

IA 3: Cedar River 3.7 mi E of US 218 in Waverly

Bridge Replacement, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$10,091,900
$8,073,500

$10,091,900
$8,073,500



RPA 11
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

52632

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24372

HSIPX-017()--3L-77

IA 17: State St Intersection in Granger

Grade and Pave

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,708,000
$2,437,200

$2,708,000
$2,437,200




