4	_	10-	710	_	~~
	_	17	(1)	u	23

**2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program** 

## RPA 7

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
STBG								
39177	BRF-003()38-09	Submitted	Total	\$10,091,900				\$10,091,900
Journ Donortmont of	IA 2: Codor Divor 2.7 mi E of LIC 219 in Wayarky			¢0 072 E00				¢0 072 E00

39177	BRF-003()38-09	Submitted	Total	\$10,091,900		\$10,091,900
' '	IA 3: Cedar River 3.7 mi E of US 218 in Waverly		Federal Aid	\$8,073,500		\$8,073,500
Transportation 24296	Bridge Replacement, Right of Way		Regional			
24290			Swap			

## **RPA 11**

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
HSIP								
52632	HSIPX-017()3L-77	Submitted	Total	\$2,708,000				\$2,708,000
lowa Department of Transportation 24372	IA 17: State St Intersection in Granger		Federal Aid	\$2,437,200				\$2,437,200
	Grade and Pave		Regional					
			Swap					
			Swap					